COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MONROE)COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR RATE)CASE NO. 2017-00070ADJUSTMENT PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076)

NOTICE OF FILING

Pursuant to the Commission's Orders of August 18, 2017 and of September 18, 2017, Monroe County Water District ("Monroe District") files its List of Expected Witnesses and Exhibits and a copy of its expected exhibits. The order of listed witnesses and exhibits does not necessarily represent the order in which Monroe District's witnesses will be called or its exhibits will be presented. Monroe District reserves the right to introduce additional exhibits during cross-examination at hearing and the right to refer to any documents which are already part of the record.

Dated: September 20, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517

Mary Ellen Wimberly Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Telephone: (859) 231-3047 Fax: (859) 246-3647

Counsel for Monroe County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that Monroe County Water District's September 20, 2017 electronic filing of this Notice is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on September 20, 2017; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original paper medium of this Notice and six copies of each expected exhibit will be delivered to the Commission on or before September 22, 2017.

- Whetele

Gerald E. Wuetcher

LIST OF EXPECTED WITNESSES AND EXHIBITS

EXPECTED WITNESSES

- 1. Jana Dubree Office Manager, Monroe County Water District
- 2. Mark Williams Chair, Monroe County Water District Board of Commissioners
- 3. Richard O. Ross General Manager, Monroe County Water District
- 4. Robert D. Stigall President, Stigall Engineering Associates, Inc.
- 5. R. Brett Billingsley C.P.A., Campbell, Meyer, and Rutledge, PLLC
- 6. Melissa A. Melton Technical Assistance Provider, CAK, Inc.

EXPECTED EXHIBITS

- 1. PSC Case No. 2011-00272, Commission Staff Report
- 2. PSC Case No. 2011-00272, Order of 12/01/2011
- 3. PSC Case No. 2015-00065, Commission Staff Report
- 4. PSC Case No. 2015-00308, Commission Staff Report
- 5. PSC Case No. 2015-00308, Order of 02/12/2016
- 6. PSC Case No. 2016-00174, Order of 03/01/2017
- 7. PSC Case No. 2016-00325, Order of 05/19/2017
- 8. PSC Case No. 2016-00365, Order of 5/12/2017
- 9. PSC Case No. 2016-00367, Order of 06/21/2017
- 10. PSC Case No. 2016-00435, Commission Staff Report
- 11. PSC Case No. 2016-00435, Order of 06/05/2017
- 12. PSC Case No. 2017-00074, Commission Staff Report

13. PSC Case No. 2017-00176, Commission Staff Report

14. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Employee Benefits in the United States – March 2016

15. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Employee Benefits in the United States – March 2017

16. Bureau of Labor Statistics, Employer Costs for Employee Compensation – March 2017

17. Kentucky League of Cities, Wage and Salary Survey of Kentucky Cities (2016 edition) (excerpts)

18. 2017 Kentucky Rural Water Association Compensation and Benefit Survey Results

19. National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners, "Depreciation Practices for Small Water Utilities"

20. 2016 AWWA Compensation Survey (Excerpt)

21. Tab 24 (Updated), Application, "Comparison of Water District Wages with State and National Water Industry Wages/Salary Rates"

22. Letter from Gerald Wuetcher to Mark Williams, dtd Jan. 4, 2017, Re: Engagement for Legal Services

23. Invoices for Initial Legal Services

24. Table 10 (https://www.bls.gov/ncs/ebs/benefits/2016/ownership/private/table10a.pdf)

25. Fixed Asset Chart